

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in AN No. 1881/1995
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

PULUKURI @ MUDIVARTHI KANTHAMMA (D)TH.LR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALLEPATI DAVID & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.L.Sastry, Adv.
Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran,Adv.

Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu ,Adv

Ms.T.Anamika ,Adv

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel
for the petitioner seeking time for filing an application to
bring on record the legal heirs of the deceased respondent
No. 2, the matter stands adjourned.

c

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master Court Master