

\234

ITEM NO.33
(In Chambers)

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4230/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/09/2006 in AN No.1881/1995 of the
HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

PULUKURI @ MUDIVARTHI KANTHAMMA (D)TH. L.Rs. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PALLEPATI DAVID & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 31/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sankar Jain,Adv.
Mrs. Sudha Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Venkateswara Rao Anumolu,Adv.
Ms. T. Anamika,Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks further time to
bring on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.2. In the
interest of justice, further four weeks' time is granted for bringing
on record the L.Rs. of the deceased respondent No.2.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER