

LISTED ON: 16-2-2015  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 27

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 4230 of 2007.**

PULUKURI @ MUDIVARTHI  
KANTHAMMA (D) TH. LR.

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PALLEPATI DAVIT AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 23<sup>rd</sup> February, 2007, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Delay condoned.  
Issue notice.  
Status-quo, as obtaining today, shall be maintained  
until further orders.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are 11 respondents as 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(iii), 4 and 5 to 10. Service is complete on respondent no. 1 through AD card, but no one has entered appearance so far. SLP stands abated as against respondent no. 2 vide this Court's order dated 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2014. Respondent Nos. 3(i) and 3(ii) are represented by Ms. T. Anamika, respondent no. 3(iii) is represented by Mr. L. Roshmani KH, advocate. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya and Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 to 10 respectively and also filed counter affidavit. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3(i) to 3(iii) and 4, 5 to 10 has already been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 13<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate
3. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate
4. Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate
5. Mr. R.V. Kameshwaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR