

LISTED ON: 22-9-2015  
COURT NO. 2  
ITEM NO. 2

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(C) NO. 4230 of 2007.**

PULUKURI @ MUDIVARTHI  
KANTHAMMA (D) TH. LR.

..PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

PALLEPATI DAVIT AND ORS.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 7<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Heard.

Learned counsel for the parties submit that although the mediation proceedings have remained unsuccessful, the parties are still in the process of making an effort for an amicable settlement. They pray for and granted four weeks' time to report back further development. Post after four weeks.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that no documents in view of above-order has been filed so far.

It is further submitted that there are 11 respondents as 1, 2, 3(i) to 3(iii), 4 and 5 to 10. Service is complete on respondent no. 1 through AD card, but no one has entered appearance so far. SLP stands abated as against respondent no. 2 vide this Court's order dated 20<sup>th</sup> August, 2014. Respondent Nos. 3(i) and 3(ii) are represented by Ms. T. Anamika, respondent no. 3(iii) is represented by Mr. L. Roshmani KH, advocate. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya and Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate have filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent nos. 4 and 5 to 10 respectively and also filed counter affidavit. Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent nos. 3(i) to 3(iii) and 4, 5 to 10 has already been included in paper books.

Service is complete.

NS

The aforesaid matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 21<sup>st</sup> day of March, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. Ms. Sudha Gupta, Advocate. Ch. No. 127
2. Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Advocate. Ch. No. 127
3. Ms. T. Anamika, Advocate. Ch. No. 108
4. Mr. V.R. Anumolu, Advocate. Mobile No. 9863789287
5. Mr. L. Roshmani Kh., Advocate. Mobile No. 9871584752

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR